

<u>EET</u>

FC:481	40.00 0P DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
/30/2001	Street Address: <u>41 South High Street</u> City: <u>Columbus</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43215</u> TDIAZ1 00000143 2273325	8. Deposit account number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name: Leslie K. Batte', Esq. Internal Address: Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	5. Name and address of person to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24
	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number attached 2	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,273,325 X Yes, see Schedule "A" attached
	Execution Date: March 21, 2000	Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other <u>CHANGE OF NAME</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Delaware
	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State of Delaware	Individual (s) citizenship JUL 2 3 2001
	CheckFree Corporation 4411 East Jones Bridge Road Norcross Georgia 30092 Individual (s) Association (banking)	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): CheckFree Services Corporation 4411 East Jones Bridge Road Norcross Georgia 30092

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment s Washington, DC 20231

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark Registrations:

2,080,828	1,900,415
2,167,961	2,039,596
2,060,596	1,890,870
2,108,142	2,042,577
2,181,678	1,898,664
2,039,888	1,883,390
2,039,866	2,096,224
2,013,009	1,872,081
1,980,084	1,909,450
1,977,178	1,956,700
1,998,595	1,448,269
1,977,177	

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHECKFREE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHECKFREE CORPORATION" TO "CHECKFREE SERVICES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2099998 8100

001144235

AUTHENTICATION:

0330475

DATE: 03-22-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDA_NT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHECKFREE CORPORATION

CheckFree Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of CheckFree Corporation, by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of CheckFree Corporation, and declaring said Amendment to be advisable and recommending approval by the stockholders of said Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is CheckFree Services Corporation.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware duly adopted the aforesaid Amendments and said Written consent was filed with the Corporation.

THIRD: That said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CheckFree Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Robert J. Tannous, an Authorized Officer, this 20th day of March, 2000.

CHECKFREE CORPORATION

Robert J. Tannous, Assistant Secretary

COLUMBIE 784131 v 01

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP Attorneys & Counselors at Law

BELINDA L. REYNOLDS

LEGAL ASSISTANT

614-227-2080

preynolds@porterwright.com

41 South High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-6194 Telephone: 614-227-2000 Facsimile: 614-227-2100 Nationwide: 800-533-2794

July 18, 2001

Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Change of Name

CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herein for recording are true copies of documents reflecting a Change of Name from CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation. Please record these documents against the following trademark registrations:

Registration Nos.

2,080,828	1,900,415
2,167,961	2,039,596
2,060,596	1,890,870
2,108,142	2,042,577
2,181,678	1,898,664
2,039,888	1,883,390
2,039,866	2,096,224
2,013,009	1,872,081
1,980,084	1,909,450
1,977,178	1,956,700
1,998,595	1,448,269
1,977,177	2,273,325

Please cross-reference the enclosed documents so that a search under either the registration number, CheckFree Corporation or CheckFree Services Corporation will disclose the change of name. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$615.00 and the document cover sheet.

Box Assignments July 18, 2001 Page 2

We would appreciate your acknowledgement of receipt of the above materials by stamping the enclosed postcard and returning it to my attention. If you have any questions, please contact me at the above-listed phone number.

Sincerely,

Belinda L. Reynolds Legal Assistant

Intellectual Property Group

Bolinda L. Reyno de

Enclosures

cc w/enc.: Ms. Gail Tyler

Laurie N. Jacques, Esq.

Leslie Batté, Esq.

#827536-02

CERTIFICATE OF FILING BY MAIL

I hereby certify that this request for recordation of Change of Name from CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation, mandatory cover sheet and our check for \$615.00 were mailed to Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, by United States Mail, first class postage prepaid, on this 18th day of July, 2001.

Belinda L. Reynolds

PORTER, WRIGHT, MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP

41 South High Street Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 227-2080

COLUMBUS/827536 v.02

RECORDED: 07/23/2001